
Consignors’ Index
Hip Color 
No. and Sex Sire Dam

21

BALLENA VISTA FARM, AGENT

4 b.f..................Bluegrass Cat ...........................................Girl Named Sam
31 b.f..................Texas Ryano ............................................Kantstopdancin
92 ch.c. ..............Texas Ryano ............................................Nintynine North
106 gr/ro.f. ...........Texas Ryano ............................................Passionville
204 b.f..................Texas Ryano ............................................Wildcat Aly
267 b.f..................Texas Ryano ............................................Danish Dawn
288 ch.f. ...............Bluegrass Cat ...........................................Faith Colleen

BAR C RACING STABLES, INC.

52 ch.c. ..............California Chrome ..................................Love and Lies
256 dkb/b.c. .........Mr. Big ....................................................Champagne Exchange

BARTON THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT

5 b.f..................Strong Mandate .......................................Glassy
17 gr/ro.c. ..........Creative Cause ........................................Hip Hip
27 ch.c. ..............Lea ..........................................................Janice Sue
28 gr/ro.f. ...........Liam’s Map ..............................................J’s Two Step Halo
37 ch.c. ..............Cat Burglar .............................................Lady Gamer
69 b.c. ................Dads Caps ...............................................Mighty Frio
74 ch.c. ..............Dads Caps ...............................................Moonie
93 b.f..................Flintshire (GB) ........................................Norma
100 b.c. ................Cat Burglar .............................................Our Rafaela
116 ch.f. ...............Coil .........................................................Princess Ezra (GB)
119 b.f..................Cat Burglar .............................................Prospecting Peg
123 b.c. ................Mohaymen ..............................................Quick Wampum
142 b.c. ................Dads Caps ...............................................Seeking the Ghost
144 dkb/b.f. .........Cat Burglar .............................................Shared Image
160 b.c. ................Misremembered ......................................Southern Seed
162 b.c. ................Dads Caps ...............................................Specter
181 ch.f. ...............Air Force Blue ......................................... at’s Hot
186 ch.f. ...............Dads Caps ...............................................Tizalovelylady
194 b.c. ................Cat Burglar .............................................Unusual Storm
201 dkb/b.c. .........Super Saver ..............................................Well Deserved
203 b.c. ................Dads Caps ...............................................Whispers of War
206 b.c. ................Vancouver (AUS) ....................................Wind Flow
222 ch.c. ..............Misremembered ......................................Annie Rutledge
226 b.f..................Bal a Bali (BRZ) ......................................Assyria
228 b.f..................English Channel ......................................A T Money
229 ch.c. ..............Tonalist ...................................................Auntie Martha
245 ch.f. ...............Tamarkuz ................................................Bonus Spin
246 b.c. ................Misremembered ......................................Cabo Cantina
249 b.c. ................Dads Caps ...............................................Capaz
262 ch.c. ..............Misremembered ......................................Courtly Vow



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

22

BARTON THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT (continued)

265 b.c. ................Tourist.....................................................Dance Hall Days
270 ch.c. ..............Jimmy Creed ...........................................Diva’s Tribute
276 ch.c. ..............Dads Caps ...............................................Dream’s (CHI)
290 b.f..................Air Force Blue .........................................Fancy Fusaichi
293 b.f..................Constitution ............................................Fight Again
295 b.c. ................Dads Caps ...............................................Floatthrutheair
296 b.f..................Cat Burglar .............................................Fly Away Angel
297 ch.c. ..............Bayern .....................................................Fracci

CHECKMATE THOROUGHBREDS LLC
(ADRIAN GONZALEZ), AGENT

9 ch.c. ..............Stanford ..................................................Gone to Party
14 b.c. ................Slew’s Tiznow ..........................................Harlan Express
38 ch.f. ...............Tom’s Tribute...........................................Lady Katë sh
39 dkb/b.f. .........Danzing Candy .......................................La Nez
41 dkb/b.f. .........Texas Ryano ............................................Lauren’s Export
49 dkb/b.c. .........Bluegrass Cat ...........................................Lisa Lulu
50 b.f..................Stanford ..................................................Lookin for Jonesy
64 ch.f. ...............Not  is Time .........................................Masterful Lass
85 ch.f. ...............Texas Ryano ............................................Nashoba’s Candy
96 dkb/b.c. .........Tom’s Tribute...........................................Noverre’s Vision (IRE)
109 dkb/b.c. .........Midnight Storm ......................................Penchant
110 ch.c. ..............Street Boss ...............................................Peppermint Lounge
132 gr/ro.c. ..........Bluegrass Cat ...........................................Rockin Dorita
205 dkb/b.c. .........Hit It a Bomb..........................................Wild in the Saddle
208 ch.c. ..............Danzing Candy .......................................Yolanda B. Too
213 ch.c. ..............Tom’s Tribute...........................................Allison’s Art (IRE)
221 b.c. ................Shaman Ghost .........................................Angry Bird
223 dkb/b.f. .........Flintshire (GB) ........................................Anura (IRE)
231 dkb/b.c. .........Tom’s Tribute...........................................Ayzal (GB)
232 gr/ro.c. ..........Slew’s Tiznow ..........................................Babes Bridge It
241 ch.f. ...............Golden Balls (IRE) ..................................Birthday Surprise
253 dkb/b.c. .........Slew’s Tiznow ..........................................Caution Sign
260 b.f..................Bluegrass Cat ...........................................Classy Ava
268 ch.f. ...............Texas Ryano ............................................Dial a Date
279 dkb/b.c. .........Tom’s Tribute...........................................Elegant in Silk
283 dkb/b.f. .........Sky Kingdom ..........................................Enzian
287 dkb/b.c. .........Danzing Candy .......................................Expo Gold

CRITTER CREEK FARM

7 ch.f. ...............Dynamic Impact .....................................Gold Plan
240 b.c. ................Dynamic Impact .....................................Big Mama’s Talkin



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color 
No. and Sex Sire Dam

23

CRITTER CREEK FARM (continued)

250 b.f..................Harbor the Gold .....................................Carrie’s a Jewel
259 dkb/b.f. .........Dynamic Impact .....................................Clair Annette
264 b.f..................Dynamic Impact .....................................Curly Girly

CRITTER CREEK FARM, AGENT

189 b.c. ................Stanford ..................................................Tribal Feathers

CRITTER CREEK FARM, AGENT
FOR KEN W. MILES & SHERIDAN JONES

227 dkb/b.f. .........Shaman Ghost .........................................Athina Lee

CRITTER CREEK FARM, AGENT
FOR PREMIER THOROUGHBREDS LLC

111 dkb/b.f. .........Sky Mesa .................................................Perfectly Cool
163 ch.f. ...............Smiling Tiger ...........................................Starship Duchess

CRITTER CREEK FARM, AGENT
FOR PREMIER THOROUGHBREDS LLC
& ALAN KLEIN

76 gr/ro.f. ...........Danzing Candy .......................................Ms Glory Be
88 ch.f. ...............Overanalyze .............................................Nero’s Pleasure

CRITTER CREEK FARM, AGENT
FOR PREMIER THOROUGHBREDS LLC,
ALAN KLEIN & RUSTY BROWN

78 b.f..................Danzing Candy .......................................My Cinsation

CRITTER CREEK FARM, AGENT
FOR PT SYNDICATE #1 LLC

175 dkb/b.f. .........Twirling Candy .......................................Sweet Esprit
234 b.c. ................Practical Joke ...........................................Bandora

EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT, AGENT

12 dkb/b.c. .........Slew’s Tiznow ..........................................Halo Indygo
26 b.f..................Richard’s Kid ...........................................Jade With Envy
34 dkb/b.f. .........Lord Nelson ............................................Kiss At Midnight



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

24

EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT, AGENT (continued)

42 ch.f. ...............Grazen.....................................................Lavender Touch
45 b.f..................Richard’s Kid ...........................................L’Enchanteresse (IRE)
60 dkb/b.c. .........Stanford ..................................................Main Street
61 dkb/b.f. .........Fidelito ....................................................Ma Mel
62 dkb/b.c. .........Declaration of War ..................................Maralago
90 ch.f. ...............Rousing Sermon ......................................Nicolette Charmant
114 b.g. ................Curlin to Mischief ...................................Powerofvoodoo
121 ch.c. ..............Smiling Tiger ...........................................Pulpit Preacher
135 b.c. ................Noble Mission (GB) ................................Sacharissa
141 b.c. ................Curlin to Mischief ...................................Secret Sonnet
143 dkb/b.f. .........Vronsky ...................................................Sensitive Soul
150 dkb/b.c. .........Richard’s Kid ...........................................Shewhomustbeobeyed
153 b.c. ................Richard’s Kid ...........................................Silver Mojave
156 dkb/b.f. .........Temple City ............................................Slalom
166 dkb/b.c. .........Richard’s Kid ...........................................Stole a Kiss
182 ch.c. ..............Rousing Sermon ...................................... ere Goes Gee Gee
183 dkb/b.f. .........Slew’s Tiznow .......................................... ou Shalt Not
188 b.c. ................Declaration of War ..................................Tiz Gentle
195 b.f..................Stanford ..................................................Vegas Rules
215 ch.c. ..............Tom’s Tribute...........................................All Wound Up
239 dkb/b.f. .........Morning Line ..........................................Betterthanadequate
275 ch.g. ..............Stanford ..................................................Drama Cat
292 b.c. ................Richard’s Kid ...........................................Feel the Rush

FAIRVIEW LLC

13 b.c. ................Sky Mesa .................................................Hard Way Ten
75 dkb/b.f. .........Nyquist ...................................................Moon River Gal
95 dkb/b.c. .........Bodemeister ............................................North Freeway
118 b.c. ................Mastery ...................................................Prom Time
151 ch.f. ...............Dialed In .................................................Shortbread Scotty
199 b.f..................Creative Cause ........................................Warriorscmoutoplay

FAIRVIEW LLC, AGENT
FOR M. AUERBACH LLC

258 dkb/b.f. .........Acclamation ............................................Chi Chi Nette

FLEMING THOROUGHBRED FARM LLC, AGENT

137 ch.c. ..............Stanford ..................................................Sam’s Sunny City
285 b.f..................Stanford ..................................................Excessivelyblessed



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color 
No. and Sex Sire Dam

25

HARRIS FARMS

82 b.c. ................Smiling Tiger ...........................................My Senses
248 b.c. ................Clubhouse Ride .......................................Camille C
289 ch.f. ...............Clubhouse Ride .......................................Fall Fashion

HARRIS FARMS, AGENT

47 gr/ro.f. ...........Grazen.....................................................Letthepartybegin
58 b.f..................Flintshire (GB) ........................................Magic School
187 ch.c. ..............Lookin At Lucky .....................................Tiz Elemental

HARRIS FARMS, AGENT
FOR OLD ENGLISH RANCHO

113 b.c. ................Vronsky ...................................................Pinky’s Posh
130 gr/ro.f. ...........Acclamation ............................................Roberta’s Mango

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT

2 b.f..................Mr. Big ....................................................Game Recap
19 b.c. ................Mr. Big ....................................................Holler
20 ch.c. ..............Northern Causeway .................................Hollywood Aff air
22 ch.c. ..............Shackleford .............................................Ida Tequila
25 dkb/b.c. .........Straight Fire ............................................It’s High Time
32 dkb/b.c. .........Curlin to Mischief ...................................Kestner
35 ch.c. ..............Bluegrass Cat ...........................................Kulinski Rose
48 dkb/b.f. .........Slew’s Tiznow ..........................................Line One
54 dkb/b.f. .........Mr. Big ....................................................Lovestealer
56 gr/ro.f. ...........Grazen.....................................................Luna Star
59 dkb/b.c. .........Mr. Big ....................................................Magnetic
63 b.f..................Mr. Big ....................................................Maria’s Own
83 ch.c. ..............Tom’s Tribute...........................................Mystic Voyage
86 b.f..................Stanford ..................................................Natural Singer R N
91 b.f..................Stanford ..................................................Nine to Five Lady
101 dkb/b.f. .........Tom’s Tribute...........................................Pagan Baby
136 b.c. ................Mucho Macho Man ................................Sambamzajammin
139 dkb/b.c. .........Straight Fire ............................................Scammony
157 dkb/b.f. .........Stay  irsty .............................................Solar Street
159 b.c. ................Curlin to Mischief ...................................Soul in One
164 b.c. ................Slew’s Tiznow ..........................................Stay Positive
173 b.f..................Straight Fire ............................................Super Savvy
191 dkb/b.c. .........Mr. Big ....................................................Twin Spirit
202 ch.f. ...............Shackleford .............................................Whimsy
210 b.c. ................Munnings ................................................Zuzu’s Petals



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

26

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT (continued)

211 dkb/b.f. .........Straight Fire ............................................Acqua Fresh (URU)
238 dkb/b.c. .........Mr. Big ....................................................Belloma
247 dkb/b.c. .........Empire Way ............................................California Curl
261 b.c. ................Danzing Candy .......................................Comealongwithme
277 dkb/b.c. .........Noble Mission (GB) ................................Ebbycalvin Laloosh
291 gr/ro.c. ..........Creative Cause ........................................Feature Attraction

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT
FOR JOHN & ALLEGRA ERNST

3 gr/ro.f. ...........Heaven’s Glory (JPN) ..............................Ghost of a Chance
18 b.c. ................Texas Ryano ............................................Holladay Visit
23 gr/ro.f. ...........Heaven’s Glory (JPN) ..............................Incredible Ten
30 b.c. ................Heaven’s Glory (JPN) ..............................Juliet My Love
77 ch.c. ..............Heaven’s Glory (JPN) ..............................Musical Spirit
152 ch.f. ...............Heaven’s Glory (JPN) ..............................Sierra Tarahumara
168 gr/ro.f. ...........Heaven’s Glory (JPN) ..............................Stormin Norma
179 ch.f. ...............Bluegrass Cat ...........................................Tap the Till
271 gr/ro.c. ..........Heaven’s Glory (JPN) ..............................Dixie Chick Rocks

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT
FOR LIBERTY ROAD STABLES LLC

16 dkb/b.f. .........Danzing Candy .......................................Helluva Hooley
53 dkb/b.f. .........Danzing Candy .......................................Love Apple
87 dkb/b.c. .........Danzing Candy .......................................Naughty Secretary
134 ch.c. ..............Danzing Candy .......................................Rowdy Gal
140 dkb/b.c. .........Danzing Candy .......................................Scenery Change
158 dkb/b.f. .........U S Ranger ..............................................Soul Flyer
167 gr/ro.f. ...........Danzing Candy .......................................Stormin Mon
212 gr/ro.c. ..........Danzing Candy .......................................After All (IRE)
255 b.c. ................U S Ranger ..............................................Chalula One

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT
FOR MAGEE-WOLFSON LLC

185 b.f..................Stanford ..................................................Tinderella (GB)

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT
FOR MAY & JENSEN

278 b.f..................Mr. Big ....................................................Edamame



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color 
No. and Sex Sire Dam

27

HERE TIS RANCH, AGENT

190 b.f..................Curlin to Mischief ...................................Tribal Gem

JOHN O’SHEA

43 b.c. ................Indy Pacië c .............................................Lemme Drive
117 b.f..................Stay  irsty .............................................Princess Stacia
148 b.c. ................Indy Pacië c .............................................She Rules You
197 ch.c. ..............Stay  irsty .............................................Victorias Revenge

JULIE ADAIR STACK

133 ch.f. ...............Bal a Bali (BRZ) ......................................Rosa Brava (BRZ)

LINDSAY BOUTWELL

154 b.c. ................Danzing Candy .......................................Sixy Excess

LOVACRES RANCH, AGENT

10 dkb/b.f. .........Strong Mandate .......................................Grace At Midnight
11 b.f..................Strong Mandate .......................................Graceful Gal
46 dkb/b.f. .........Stay  irsty .............................................Letsgotovegas
51 dkb/b.c. .........Stay  irsty .............................................Lost Bus
72 b.f..................Outwork .................................................Miss Athena
73 dkb/b.c. .........Munnings ................................................Mobilize
79 dkb/b.c. .........Stay  irsty .............................................My Fiona
80 dkb/b.f. .........Palace Malice ...........................................My Love Magnet
81 gr/ro.c. ..........Stay  irsty .............................................My Scarlett
94 gr/ro.f. ...........Munnings ................................................Northern Song
99 dkb/b.c. .........Shaman Ghost .........................................One Smokin’ Lady
103 dkb/b.f. .........Stay  irsty .............................................Pandura
105 gr/ro.f. ...........Grace Upon Grace ...................................Passionate Kip
124 ch.f. ...............Stay  irsty .............................................Radiant Belle
128 dkb/b.f. .........Awesome Gambler ..................................River Cutie
129 ch.c. ..............Stay  irsty .............................................River Kiss
131 dkb/b.f. .........Grace Upon Grace ...................................Robotica
146 dkb/b.f. .........Shaman Ghost .........................................Shazara
147 dkb/b.c. .........Shaman Ghost .........................................Sheila’s Angel
161 b.f..................Outwork .................................................Spa Creek
170 dkb/b.f. .........Shaman Ghost .........................................Suite Sue Etta
177 ch.f. ...............Stay  irsty .............................................Sweetpollypurebrd
180 dkb/b.c. .........Stay  irsty .............................................Tee Game
196 dkb/b.f. .........Shaman Ghost .........................................Very Few Details
200 dkb/b.f. .........Stay  irsty .............................................Wedding Dress



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

28

LOVACRES RANCH, AGENT (continued) 

217 gr/ro.f. ...........Mohaymen ..............................................Alseera
219 dkb/b.f. .........Time to Get Even ....................................Amorous Angie
220 ch.c. ..............Stay  irsty .............................................Angela’s Love

224 dkb/b.c. .........Stay  irsty .............................................Appealing Susan
225 dkb/b.f. .........Grace Upon Grace ...................................April Fooler
233 dkb/b.f. .........Distorted Humor ....................................Baby Bea Scattin
242 dkb/b.f. .........Grace Upon Grace ...................................Black Bird Rock
243 dkb/b.c. .........Palace Malice ...........................................Bold Cait
244 dkb/b.f. .........Stay  irsty .............................................Bold Kiss
269 dkb/b.c. .........Stay  irsty .............................................Discreet Dee
273 ch.c. ..............Munnings ................................................Donita’s Ruler
282 dkb/b.c. .........Munnings ................................................Enumclaw Girl

LOVACRES RANCH, AGENT
FOR JUAN BARRIENTOS

15 ch.c. ..............Stay  irsty .............................................Helen’s Echo

LOVACRES RANCH, AGENT
FOR MIKE MACHOWSKY

174 dkb/b.f. .........Misremembered ......................................Sweet Bourbon

LOVACRES RANCH, AGENT
FOR PETER VAN GUIDRY

298 gr/ro.f. ...........Power Jam ...............................................Fruitful Endeavors

MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT

6 b.c. ................Tom’s Tribute...........................................Golden Mamba
8 b.c. ................Straight Fire ............................................Gold Zipper
24 dkb/b.f. .........Mr. Big ....................................................Irish Exchange
36 ch.f. ...............Cogito .....................................................Kuva
40 dkb/b.f. .........Nyquist ...................................................La Premiere Etoile
44 b.c. ................Cogito .....................................................Lemonaideen
57 gr/ro.c. ..........Stanford ..................................................Magic Lily
66 b.f..................Curlin to Mischief ...................................Mathaayil
67 ch.c. ..............Tom’s Tribute...........................................Maxxi Arte (IRE)
71 ch.f. ...............Golden Balls (IRE) ..................................Mindy’s Birthday (IRE)
84 dkb/b.c. .........Tom’s Tribute...........................................My Sweet Aì eet
98 b.c. ................Golden Balls (IRE) ..................................Ocean Style
102 ch.f. ...............Square Eddie ...........................................Paleo (IRE)
107 dkb/b.f. .........Mr. Big ....................................................Patsy G and Me



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color 
No. and Sex Sire Dam

29

MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT (continued)

115 b.c. ................Mr. Big ....................................................Previewer
122 b.f..................Tom’s Tribute...........................................Pure
169 b.f..................Straight Fire ............................................Strikes of  under
176 dkb/b.c. .........Shaman Ghost .........................................Sweet Nellie Brown
178 ch.f. ...............Cogito .....................................................Tangeline
192 b.c. ................Mr. Big ....................................................Ultimatum
193 b.c. ................Straight Fire ............................................Unusually Talented
198 b.f..................Tom’s Tribute...........................................Vivacious Beauty
216 ch.f. ...............Square Eddie ...........................................Almost Guilty
236 b.f..................Straight Fire ............................................Beale Street Belle
251 ch.c. ..............Square Eddie ...........................................Cash Shredder
257 b.f..................Square Eddie ...........................................Charred Rare
266 ch.c. ..............Square Eddie ...........................................Dani Reese
284 b.c. ................Square Eddie ...........................................Epistemology

MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
FOR JACK MANDATO

145 dkb/b.f. .........Paynter ....................................................Sharky’s Dancer

MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
FOR MIKE MACHOWSKY

29 dkb/b.f. .........Misremembered ......................................Ju Ju Baby
280 dkb/b.f. .........Grazen.....................................................Elemental Metal

MILKY WAY FARM, AGENT

21 dkb/b.c. .........Smart Bid ................................................Hondo’s Way
112 b.c. ................Circumference (IRE) ...............................Picture Perfect (IRE)
126 dkb/b.c. .........Winning Cause .......................................Red Handed
171 dkb/b.f. .........Smart Bid ................................................Sunshine Laurie
218 dkb/b.f. .........Smart Bid ................................................Amanzi
286 b.f..................Cairo Prince ............................................Exotic Behavior

RAMON G. GONZALEZ, AGENT

1 gr/ro.f. ...........Northern Causeway .................................Gambler’s Justice



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

30

RANSOM RANCH

108 dkb/b.f. .........Ultimate Eagle ........................................Paulinasluvforever
155 b.c. ................Finnegans Wake ......................................Sizzling Lassie
209 dkb/b.f. .........Boat Trip .................................................Zoe’s Baba
214 b.c. ................Clubhouse Ride .......................................All Star Cast

252 b.c. ................July Child ................................................Cassie D

WOODBRIDGE FARM, AGENT

33 b.f..................Smiling Tiger ...........................................King City Kitty
55 dkb/b.c. .........Curlin to Mischief ...................................Love You So
68 b.c. ................Northern Causeway .................................Mia Luccia
70 dkb/b.c. .........Flintshire (GB) ........................................Minallon (ARG)
97 ch.c. ..............Mineshaft ................................................Obey
104 b.c. ................Curlin to Mischief ...................................Paris Design
125 b.c. ................Many Rivers ............................................Red Hair Lady
127 dkb/b.f. .........American Freedom ..................................Reserved Indian
138 b.c. ................Mr. Big ....................................................Sassy Synner
149 ch.f. ...............Smiling Tiger ...........................................She’s So Vain
165 dkb/b.c. .........We Miss Artie..........................................Steffi  
172 b.f..................Conveyance .............................................Super Martha
207 b.f..................Mr. Big ....................................................Yerevan Sky
230 dkb/b.f. .........Northern Causeway .................................Avanti
235 b.f..................Wicked Strong ........................................Barbariansmile
254 dkb/b.f. .........Maclean’s Music ......................................Celtic Princess (BRZ)
263 b.c. ................Danzing Candy .......................................Crown On Tap
272 gr/ro.c. ..........Northern Causeway .................................Do Dat Blues
281 dkb/b.c. .........Smiling Tiger ...........................................English Royal
294 ch.f. ...............Smiling Tiger ...........................................Finish Rich in Nyc

WOODBRIDGE FARM, AGENT
FOR JACK & BARBARA OWENS

89 dkb/b.f. .........Outwork .................................................Niassa

WOODBRIDGE FARM, AGENT
FOR SHANDERELLA STABLES & MARK COHEN

184 dkb/b.c. .........Midnight Lute ......................................... rone Seeker



Index to Sires

31

Acclamation: Fillies, 130, 258.
Air Force Blue: Fillies, 181, 290.
American Freedom: Filly, 127.
Awesome Gambler: Filly, 128.

Bal a Bali (BRZ): Fillies, 133, 226.
Bayern: Colt, 297.
Bluegrass Cat: Colts, 35, 49, 132.
 Fillies, 4, 179, 260, 288.
Boat Trip: Filly, 209.
Bodemeister: Colt, 95.

Cairo Prince: Filly, 286.
California Chrome: Colt, 52.
Cat Burglar: Colts, 37, 100, 194.
 Fillies, 119, 144, 296.
Circumference (IRE): Colt, 112.
Clubhouse Ride: Colts, 214, 248. Filly, 

289.
Cogito: Colt, 44. Fillies, 36, 178.
Coil: Filly, 116.
Constitution: Filly, 293.
Conveyance: Filly, 172.
Creative Cause: Colts, 17, 291. Filly, 199.
Curlin to Mischief: Colts, 32, 55, 104, 

141, 159. Fillies, 66, 190.
 Gelding, 114.

Dads Caps: Colts, 69, 74, 142, 162, 203, 
249, 276, 295. Filly, 186.

Danzing Candy: Colts, 87, 134, 140, 154, 
208, 212, 261, 263, 287. Fillies, 16, 
39, 53, 76, 78, 167.

Declaration of War: Colts, 62, 188.
Dialed In: Filly, 151.
Distorted Humor: Filly, 233.
Dynamic Impact: Colt, 240. Fillies, 7, 

259, 264.

Empire Way: Colt, 247.
English Channel: Filly, 228.

Fidelito: Filly, 61.
Finnegans Wake: Colt, 155.
Flintshire (GB): Colt, 70. Fillies, 58, 93, 

223.

Golden Balls (IRE): Colt, 98. Fillies, 71, 
241.

Grace Upon Grace: Fillies, 105, 131, 225, 
242.

Grazen: Fillies, 42, 47, 56, 280.

Harbor the Gold: Filly, 250.
Heaven’s Glory (JPN): Colts, 30, 77, 271. 

Fillies, 3, 23, 152, 168.
Hit It a Bomb: Colt, 205.

Indy Pacië c: Colts, 43, 148.

Jimmy Creed: Colt, 270.
July Child: Colt, 252.

Lea: Colt, 27.
Liam’s Map: Filly, 28.
Lookin At Lucky: Colt, 187.
Lord Nelson: Filly, 34.

Maclean’s Music: Filly, 254.
Many Rivers: Colt, 125.
Mastery: Colt, 118.
Midnight Lute: Colt, 184.
Midnight Storm: Colt, 109.
Mineshaft: Colt, 97.
Misremembered: Colts, 160, 222, 246, 

262. Fillies, 29, 174.
Mohaymen: Colt, 123. Filly, 217.
Morning Line: Filly, 239.
Mr. Big: Colts, 19, 59, 115, 138, 191, 

192, 238, 256. Fillies, 2, 24, 54, 63, 
107, 207, 278.

Mucho Macho Man: Colt, 136.
Munnings: Colts, 73, 210, 273, 282.
 Filly, 94.

Noble Mission (GB): Colts, 135, 277.
Northern Causeway: Colts, 20, 68, 272. 

Fillies, 1, 230.
Not  is Time: Filly, 64.
Nyquist: Fillies, 40, 75.

Outwork: Fillies, 72, 89, 161.
Overanalyze: Filly, 88.

Palace Malice: Colt, 243. Filly, 80.
Paynter: Filly, 145.
Power Jam: Filly, 298.
Practical Joke: Colt, 234.

Richard’s Kid: Colts, 150, 153, 166, 292. 
Fillies, 26, 45.

Rousing Sermon: Colt, 182. Filly, 90.

Shackleford: Colt, 22. Filly, 202.
Shaman Ghost: Colts, 99, 147, 176, 221. 

Fillies, 146, 170, 196, 227.



Index to Sires

32

Sky Kingdom: Filly, 283.
Sky Mesa: Colt, 13. Filly, 111.
Slew’s Tiznow: Colts, 12, 14, 164, 232, 

253. Fillies, 48, 183.
Smart Bid: Colt, 21. Fillies, 171, 218.
Smiling Tiger: Colts, 82, 121, 281.
 Fillies, 33, 149, 163, 294.
Square Eddie: Colts, 251, 266, 284.
 Fillies, 102, 216, 257.
Stanford: Colts, 9, 57, 60, 137, 189. 

Fillies, 50, 86, 91, 185, 195, 285. 
Gelding, 275.

Stay  irsty: Colts, 15, 51, 79, 81, 129, 
180, 197, 220, 224, 269. Fillies, 46, 
103, 117, 124, 157, 177, 200, 244.

Straight Fire: Colts, 8, 25, 139, 193.
Fillies, 169, 173, 211, 236.

Street Boss: Colt, 110.
Strong Mandate: Fillies, 5, 10, 11.
Super Saver: Colt, 201.
Tamarkuz: Filly, 245.

Temple City: Filly, 156.
Texas Ryano: Colts, 18, 92. Fillies, 31, 41, 

85, 106, 204, 267, 268.
Time to Get Even: Filly, 219.
Tom’s Tribute: Colts, 6, 67, 83, 84, 96, 

213, 215, 231, 279. Fillies, 38, 101, 
122, 198.

Tonalist: Colt, 229.
Tourist: Colt, 265.
Twirling Candy: Filly, 175.

Ultimate Eagle: Filly, 108.
U S Ranger: Colt, 255. Filly, 158.

Vancouver (AUS): Colt, 206.
Vronsky: Colt, 113. Filly, 143.

We Miss Artie: Colt, 165.
Wicked Strong: Filly, 235.
Winning Cause: Colt, 126.



Index to Dams

3333

Acqua Fresh (URU) .......................... 211
After All (IRE) ................................. 212
Allison’s Art (IRE) ............................ 213
All Star Cast ..................................... 214
All Wound Up .................................. 215
Almost Guilty .................................. 216
Alseera .............................................. 217
Amanzi ............................................. 218
Amorous Angie ................................ 219
Angela’s Love .................................... 220
Angry Bird ....................................... 221
Annie Rutledge ................................ 222
Anura (IRE) ..................................... 223
Appealing Susan ............................... 224
April Fooler ...................................... 225
Assyria .............................................. 226
Athina Lee ........................................ 227
A T Money ....................................... 228
Auntie Martha .................................. 229
Avanti ............................................... 230
Ayzal (GB) ....................................... 231

Babes Bridge It ................................. 232
Baby Bea Scattin .............................. 233
Bandora............................................ 234
Barbariansmile.................................. 235
Beale Street Belle .............................. 236
Belloma ............................................ 238
Betterthanadequate .......................... 239
Big Mama’s Talkin ............................ 240
Birthday Surprise .............................. 241
Black Bird Rock ............................... 242
Bold Cait.......................................... 243
Bold Kiss .......................................... 244
Bonus Spin ....................................... 245

Cabo Cantina ................................... 246
California Curl ................................. 247
Camille C ......................................... 248
Capaz ............................................... 249
Carrie’s a Jewel ................................. 250
Cash Shredder .................................. 251
Cassie D ........................................... 252
Caution Sign .................................... 253
Celtic Princess (BRZ) ....................... 254
Chalula One ..................................... 255
Champagne Exchange ...................... 256
Charred Rare .................................... 257
Chi Chi Nette .................................. 258
Clair Annette ................................... 259
Classy Ava ........................................ 260
Comealongwithme ........................... 261

Courtly Vow ..................................... 262
Crown On Tap ................................. 263
Curly Girly ....................................... 264

Dance Hall Days .............................. 265
Dani Reese ....................................... 266
Danish Dawn ................................... 267
Dial a Date ....................................... 268
Discreet Dee ..................................... 269
Diva’s Tribute ................................... 270
Dixie Chick Rocks ........................... 271
Do Dat Blues ................................... 272
Donita’s Ruler .................................. 273
Drama Cat ....................................... 275
Dream’s (CHI) ................................. 276

Ebbycalvin Laloosh .......................... 277
Edamame ......................................... 278
Elegant in Silk .................................. 279
Elemental Metal ............................... 280
English Royal ................................... 281
Enumclaw Girl ................................. 282
Enzian .............................................. 283
Epistemology .................................... 284
Excessivelyblessed ............................. 285
Exotic Behavior ................................ 286
Expo Gold ........................................ 287

Faith Colleen .................................... 288
Fall Fashion ...................................... 289
Fancy Fusaichi .................................. 290
Feature Attraction ............................ 291
Feel the Rush .................................... 292
Fight Again ...................................... 293
Finish Rich in Nyc ........................... 294
Floatthrutheair ................................. 295
Fly Away Angel ................................ 296
Fracci ............................................... 297
Fruitful Endeavors ............................ 298

Gambler’s Justice .................................. 1
Game Recap ......................................... 2
Ghost of a Chance ................................ 3
Girl Named Sam .................................. 4
Glassy ................................................... 5
Golden Mamba .................................... 6
Gold Plan ............................................. 7
Gold Zipper ......................................... 8
Gone to Party ....................................... 9
Grace At Midnight ............................. 10
Graceful Gal ....................................... 11



Index to Dams

34

Halo Indygo ....................................... 12
Hard Way Ten .................................... 13
Harlan Express ................................... 14
Helen’s Echo ....................................... 15
Helluva Hooley .................................. 16
Hip Hip ............................................. 17
Holladay Visit .................................... 18
Holler ................................................. 19
Hollywood Aff air ............................... 20
Hondo’s Way ...................................... 21

Ida Tequila ......................................... 22
Incredible Ten .................................... 23
Irish Exchange .................................... 24
It’s High Time .................................... 25

Jade With Envy .................................. 26
Janice Sue ........................................... 27
J’s Two Step Halo ............................... 28
Ju Ju Baby .......................................... 29
Juliet My Love .................................... 30

Kantstopdancin .................................. 31
Kestner ............................................... 32
King City Kitty .................................. 33
Kiss At Midnight ................................ 34
Kulinski Rose ..................................... 35
Kuva ................................................... 36

Lady Gamer ....................................... 37
Lady Katë sh ....................................... 38
La Nez ................................................ 39
La Premiere Etoile .............................. 40
Lauren’s Export .................................. 41
Lavender Touch .................................. 42
Lemme Drive ..................................... 43
Lemonaideen ...................................... 44
L’Enchanteresse (IRE) ........................ 45
Letsgotovegas ..................................... 46
Letthepartybegin ................................ 47
Line One ............................................ 48
Lisa Lulu ............................................ 49
Lookin for Jonesy ............................... 50
Lost Bus ............................................. 51
Love and Lies ..................................... 52
Love Apple ......................................... 53
Lovestealer .......................................... 54
Love You So ....................................... 55
Luna Star ............................................ 56

Magic Lily .......................................... 57
Magic School ..................................... 58

Magnetic ............................................ 59
Main Street ........................................ 60
Ma Mel .............................................. 61
Maralago ............................................ 62
Maria’s Own ....................................... 63
Masterful Lass .................................... 64
Mathaayil ........................................... 66
Maxxi Arte (IRE) ............................... 67
Mia Luccia ......................................... 68
Mighty Frio ........................................ 69
Minallon (ARG) ................................. 70
Mindy’s Birthday (IRE) ...................... 71
Miss Athena ....................................... 72
Mobilize ............................................. 73
Moonie .............................................. 74
Moon River Gal ................................. 75
Ms Glory Be ....................................... 76
Musical Spirit ..................................... 77
My Cinsation ..................................... 78
My Fiona ............................................ 79
My Love Magnet ................................ 80
My Scarlett ......................................... 81
My Senses........................................... 82
Mystic Voyage .................................... 83
My Sweet Aì eet ................................. 84

Nashoba’s Candy ................................ 85
Natural Singer R N ............................ 86
Naughty Secretary .............................. 87
Nero’s Pleasure ................................... 88
Niassa ................................................. 89
Nicolette Charmant ........................... 90
Nine to Five Lady ............................... 91
Nintynine North ................................ 92
Norma ............................................... 93
Northern Song ................................... 94
North Freeway ................................... 95
Noverre’s Vision (IRE) ........................ 96

Obey .................................................. 97
Ocean Style ........................................ 98
One Smokin’ Lady ............................. 99
Our Rafaela ...................................... 100

Pagan Baby ....................................... 101
Paleo (IRE) ....................................... 102
Pandura ............................................ 103
Paris Design ..................................... 104
Passionate Kip .................................. 105
Passionville ....................................... 106
Patsy G and Me ................................ 107
Paulinasluvforever ............................ 108



Index to Dams

35

Penchant .......................................... 109
Peppermint Lounge .......................... 110
Perfectly Cool ................................... 111
Picture Perfect (IRE) ........................ 112
Pinky’s Posh...................................... 113
Powerofvoodoo ................................. 114
Previewer .......................................... 115
Princess Ezra (GB)............................ 116
Princess Stacia .................................. 117
Prom Time ....................................... 118
Prospecting Peg ................................ 119
Pulpit Preacher ................................. 121
Pure .................................................. 122

Quick Wampum .............................. 123

Radiant Belle .................................... 124
Red Hair Lady .................................. 125
Red Handed ..................................... 126
Reserved Indian ................................ 127
River Cutie ....................................... 128
River Kiss ......................................... 129
Roberta’s Mango ............................... 130
Robotica ........................................... 131
Rockin Dorita .................................. 132
Rosa Brava (BRZ) ............................ 133
Rowdy Gal ....................................... 134

Sacharissa ......................................... 135
Sambamzajammin ............................ 136
Sam’s Sunny City .............................. 137
Sassy Synner ..................................... 138
Scammony ....................................... 139
Scenery Change ................................ 140
Secret Sonnet ................................... 141
Seeking the Ghost ............................ 142
Sensitive Soul ................................... 143
Shared Image .................................... 144
Sharky’s Dancer ................................ 145
Shazara ............................................. 146
Sheila’s Angel .................................... 147
She Rules You ................................... 148
She’s So Vain .................................... 149
Shewhomustbeobeyed ...................... 150
Shortbread Scotty ............................. 151
Sierra Tarahumara ............................ 152
Silver Mojave .................................... 153
Sixy Excess ....................................... 154
Sizzling Lassie ................................... 155
Slalom .............................................. 156
Solar Street ....................................... 157
Soul Flyer ......................................... 158

Soul in One ...................................... 159
Southern Seed .................................. 160
Spa Creek ......................................... 161
Specter ............................................. 162
Starship Duchess .............................. 163
Stay Positive ..................................... 164
Steffi   ................................................. 165
Stole a Kiss ....................................... 166
Stormin Mon ................................... 167
Stormin Norma ................................ 168
Strikes of  under ............................ 169
Suite Sue Etta ................................... 170
Sunshine Laurie ................................ 171
Super Martha ................................... 172
Super Savvy ...................................... 173
Sweet Bourbon ................................. 174
Sweet Esprit ..................................... 175
Sweet Nellie Brown .......................... 176
Sweetpollypurebrd ............................ 177

Tangeline .......................................... 178
Tap the Till....................................... 179
Tee Game ......................................... 180
 at’s Hot ........................................ 181
 ere Goes Gee Gee ......................... 182
 ou Shalt Not ................................ 183
 rone Seeker .................................. 184
Tinderella (GB) ................................ 185
Tizalovelylady ................................... 186
Tiz Elemental ................................... 187
Tiz Gentle ........................................ 188
Tribal Feathers .................................. 189
Tribal Gem ....................................... 190
Twin Spirit ....................................... 191

Ultimatum ....................................... 192
Unusually Talented ........................... 193
Unusual Storm ................................. 194

Vegas Rules....................................... 195
Very Few Details .............................. 196
Victorias Revenge ............................. 197
Vivacious Beauty .............................. 198

Warriorscmoutoplay ......................... 199
Wedding Dress ................................. 200
Well Deserved .................................. 201
Whimsy ........................................... 202
Whispers of War ............................... 203
Wildcat Aly ...................................... 204
Wild in the Saddle............................ 205
Wind Flow ....................................... 206



Index to Dams

36

Yerevan Sky ...................................... 207
Yolanda B. Too ................................. 208

Zoe’s Baba ........................................ 209
Zuzu’s Petals ..................................... 210



Index to Broodmare Sires

37

Aì eet Alex: Colt, 84.
After Market: Colt, 297.
All Gone: Colt, 9.
Animal Kingdom: Filly, 94.
Artie Schiller: Fillies, 54, 268.
Atticus: Colt, 182. Filly, 101.
Awesome Again: Filly, 293.
Awesome Gambler: Colt, 129.

Beau Genius: Colt, 104. Fillies, 259, 288.
Bedford Falls: Colt, 210.
Bernardini: Colt, 249.
Bernstein: Filly, 143.
Bertrando: Colts, 20, 255. Fillies, 47, 158, 

183.
Bluegrass Cat: Filly, 151.
Bob and John: Colt, 221.
Bodemeister: Fillies, 80, 156.
Bold Badgett: Colt, 113. Filly, 130.
Bold Executive: Filly, 278.
Bring the Heat: Colt, 51.
Broken Vow: Colts, 52, 262.
Bushwacker: Colt, 147.

Cactus Ridge: Colt, 201.
Candy Ride (ARG): Colt, 277. Fillies, 85, 

108, 239.
Cape Canaveral: Colt, 176.
Cee’s Tizzy: Colt, 187.
Cindago: Filly, 78.
City Zip: Colts, 8, 137, 281. Fillies, 72, 

93.
Coil: Colts, 92, 215.
Curlin: Colt, 247. Filly, 11.

Daaher: Filly, 66.
Danehill Dancer: Colts, 67, 112.
Decarchy: Colt, 166. Fillies, 34, 48.
Deputy Commander: Colt, 184.
Desert Code: Colt, 97.
Desert Story: Colt, 212.
Discreet Cat: Colt, 269.
Distorted Humor: Colt, 110. Fillies, 216, 

217, 225.
Dixie Chatter: Colts, 164, 271.
Dixieland Band: Colt, 234.
Dynaformer: Colt, 100.

Ecclesiastic: Filly, 211.
El Corredor: Colt, 180. Filly, 146.
Empire Maker: Colt, 126. Filly, 226.
English Channel: Filly, 227.

Exchange Rate: Colt, 256. Fillies, 24, 38.

Flag Down: Colt, 70.
Flower Alley: Filly, 242.
Forestry: Colt, 59. Filly, 289.
Formal Gold: Colt, 32.
Fusaichi Pegasus: Fillies, 119, 290.

Game Plan: Colt, 37.
General Meeting: Colt, 141.
Ghostzapper: Colts, 79, 142, 162. Filly, 3.
Giant’s Causeway: Colt, 21. Fillies, 223, 

235, 286.
Gold Case: Filly, 219.
Golden Balls (IRE): Colt, 6.
Gone Astray: Colt, 25. Filly, 230.
Good Journey: Colts, 83, 150. Filly, 90.
Gotham City: Fillies, 33, 149, 294.
Grace Upon Grace: Colt, 81.
Grand Slam: Colts, 165, 261.
Great Notion: Filly, 196.

Harbor the Gold: Colt, 240.
Hard Spun: Colt, 279. Filly, 245.
Harlan’s Holiday: Colts, 14, 27, 246.
Heatseeker (IRE): Colt, 136.
Henny Hughes: Colt, 270.
Henrythenavigator: Filly, 241.
High Demand: Colt, 266.
Hold Me Back: Filly, 285.

Ide: Filly, 131.
Impeachment: Filly, 298.
Indian Charlie: Colts, 123, 206, 252.
 Fillies, 46, 127.
Indian Ridge (IRE): Filly, 102.
Indygo Shiner: Colt, 12.
In Excess (IRE): Colts, 154, 155.
 Fillies, 58, 209, 267.
Into Mischief: Filly, 198.

Johannesburg: Colt, 287.
Jump Start: Colt, 95.

Katowice: Colt, 282.
Kelly Kip: Filly, 105.
Kissin Kris: Filly, 244.
Kyllachy: Filly, 45.

Liberty Gold: Filly, 7.
Lion Heart: Filly, 53.
Lit de Justice: Filly, 1.



Index to Broodmare Sires

38

Lonhro (AUS): Colt, 18. Filly, 41.
Lucky Pulpit: Colt, 121.
Lydgate: Colt, 272.

Macho Uno: Filly, 133.
Malibu Moon: Fillies, 56, 75.
Maria’s Mon: Colt, 232. Fillies, 63, 167, 

202.
McCann’s Mojave: Colt, 153. Filly, 61.
Medaglia d’Oro: Filly, 200.
Memo (CHI): Colt, 135.
Menifee: Filly, 207.
Midnight Lute: Fillies, 10, 103.
Mineshaft: Colt, 192.
Mizzen Mast: Filly, 64.
Momentum: Filly, 257.
Monarchos: Colt, 17. Filly, 76.
Mr. Greeley: Colt, 253. Filly, 91.
Mud Route: Colt, 35.

Not For Love: Colt, 220.
Noverre: Colt, 96.

Ocean Sound (IRE): Colt, 98.
Old Fashioned: Filly, 260.
Ole’: Filly, 258.
Orientate: Colt, 295.

Papa Clem: Filly, 89.
Parading: Filly, 177.
Perfect Mandate: Filly, 145.
Perfect Soul (IRE): Colt, 159.
Petionville: Filly, 106.
Pleasantly Perfect: Fillies, 88, 111.
Public Purse: Filly, 254.
Pulpit: Colt, 69.
Pure Prize: Colt, 134.
Purge: Filly, 50.

Quality Road: Filly, 122.

Rahy: Filly, 116.
Recap: Fillies, 2, 152.
Red Ransom: Filly, 218.
Rio Verde: Filly, 128.
Rock Hard Ten: Colt, 13. Filly, 23.
Rock of Gibraltar (IRE): Colt, 213.
Rockport Harbor: Colt, 132.
Rocky Bar: Filly, 144.
Roman Dancer: Colt, 248.
Roman Ruler: Colts, 273, 291.
Royal Academy: Colt, 140.

Royal Applause: Filly, 185.
Run Softly: Filly, 5.

Salt Lake: Colt, 197. Filly, 117.
Sam M.: Colt, 276.
Scat Daddy: Filly, 233.
Seeking Daylight: Colt, 265.
Seeking the Gold: Filly, 181.
Shakespeare: Colt, 30.
Sightseeing: Colt, 251.
Silic (FR): Colt, 205.
Silver Train: Colt, 222.
Singspiel: Filly, 71.
Skip Away: Filly, 296.
Sky Classic: Colt, 115.
Slewdledo: Filly, 250.
Smart Strike: Filly, 280.
Smoke Glacken: Colt, 99. Filly, 161.
Smokester: Colt, 125.
Snow Ridge: Filly, 29.
Southern Image: Colt, 160.
Souvenir Copy: Filly, 170.
Speightstown: Fillies, 163, 175.
Square Eddie: Colts, 44, 74. Fillies, 36, 

40, 178.
Storm Creek: Filly, 39.
Stormin Fever: Colt, 43. Filly, 168.
Storm Wolf: Colt, 87.
Street Boss: Filly, 157.
Street Cry (IRE): Colt, 60.
Street Sense: Colt, 82.
Strong Hope: Colt, 19.
Successful Appeal: Colt, 224.
Sundarban: Filly, 171.
Sun King: Colt, 243.
Super Saver: Colt, 109. Fillies, 172, 173.
Swain (IRE): Colt, 22.
Swiss Yodeler: Colts, 15, 68.
Synastry: Colt, 138.

Tale of the Cat: Colt, 118. Gelding, 275.
Tannersmyman: Filly, 264.
Tapit: Fillies, 179, 236.
Tapizar: Colt, 263.
Ten Most Wanted: Filly, 26.
 eatrical (IRE): Colt, 214.
 under Gulch: Colt, 62. Filly, 169.
Tiznow: Colt, 188.
Tiz Wonderful: Colt, 139.
Touch Gold: Fillies, 16, 42, 283.
Tribal Rule: Colts, 77, 148, 189.
 Fillies, 190, 195.



Index to Broodmare Sires

39

Two Punch: Colt, 208.
Two Step Salsa: Filly, 28.

Unbridled’s Song: Fillies, 86, 124.
Unusual Heat: Colts, 49, 193, 194.
 Fillies, 107, 228. Gelding, 114.

Victory Gallop: Filly, 4.

War Chant: Colt, 55.
War Front: Colts, 73, 203, 284.

War Pass: Colt, 229.
Warrior’s Reward: Filly, 199.
Western Fame: Filly, 186.
Wildcat Heir: Filly, 204.
Wild Rush: Colt, 292.
With Distinction: Colt, 57. Filly, 174.

Yankee Gentleman: Colts, 191, 238.
Yes It’s True: Filly, 31.

Zilzal: Colt, 231.



Index to State or Country Bred

40

Arizona 137

California 1 2 3 4 6 7 8
 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
 30 31 32 33 34 35 36
 37 38 39 40 41 42 43
 44 45 46 47 48 49 50
 51 53 54 55 57 58 59
 60 61 62 63 64 66 67
 68 69 70 71 72 73 74
 75 76 77 78 79 80 81
 82 83 84 85 86 87 88
 89 90 91 92 93 94 95
 96 97 98 99 100 101 102
 103 104 105 106 107 108 109
 110 111 112 113 114 115 116
 117 118 119 121 122 123 124
 125 126 128 129 130 131 132
 133 134 135 138 139 140 141
 142 144 145 146 147 148 149
 150 151 152 153 154 155 156
 157 158 159 160 161 162 163
 164 165 166 167 168 169 170
 171 173 174 175 176 177 178
 179 180 181 182 183 184 185
 186 187 188 189 190 191 192
 193 194 195 196 197 198 199
 200 201 202 203 204 205 206
 207 208 209 210 211 212 213
 214 215 216 217 218 219 220
 221 222 223 224 225 226 227
 228 229 230 231 232 233 234
 236 238 239 240 241 242 243
 244 245 246 247 248 249 250
 251 252 253 254 255 256 257
 258 259 260 261 262 263 264
 265 266 267 268 269 271 272
 273 275 276 277 278 279 280
 281 282 283 284 285 286 287
 288 289 290 291 292 293 294
 295 296 297 298

Kentucky 5 52 127 136 143 172 235
 270

Utah 56


